# 505588491 07/24/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5635291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
RICHARD S. SCHUBERT		09/07/2016
ROBERT P. DONKER		09/07/2016
<b>RECEIVING PARTY DATA</b>		

OTL DYNAMICS LLC	
17711 THORSEN ROAD SW	
VASHON ISLAND	
WASHINGTON	
98070	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15900659
Application Number:	16154433

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	palenidockel@dwl.com
Correspondent Name:	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 1:	920 FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 3300
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0104973-004US2-004US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DYLAN O. ADAMS		
SIGNATURE:	/Dylan O. Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
Devent Assignment 0104070 0041100#second tit		

source=Parent Assignment 0104973-004US2#page1.tif source=Parent Assignment 0104973-004US2#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard S. Schubert and Robert P. Donker (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 17711 Thorsen Road SW, Vashon Island, WA 98070 and PO Box 13335, Burton, WA 98013, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "LEVELING AND POSITIONING SYSTEM AND METHOD," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. This application is a continuationin-part of and claims priority to U.S. Non-provisional Application No. 14/259,865 filed April 23, 2014, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Non-provisional Application No. 13/212,989 filed August 18, 2011, (issued as U.S. Patent 8,959,784) which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Non-provisional Application No. 12/724,326 filed on March 15, 2010 (issued as U.S. Patent 8,006,397) that claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/159,968 filed on March 13, 2009 (now expired).

WHEREAS, OTL Dynamics LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 17711 Thorsen Road SW, Vashon Island, WA 98070, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

Seattle DWT 30296936v1 0104973-004US1

> PATENT REEL: 049853 FRAME: 0360

1

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

 $\frac{0.9/0.7/2016}{\text{Date}}$   $\frac{0.9/0.7/2016}{\text{Date}}$ 

By Ki ard S. Schubert

By <sup>°</sup>

Robert P. Donker

DWT 30296936v1 0104973-004US1

**RECORDED: 07/24/2019** 

## PATENT REEL: 049853 FRAME: 0361